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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Outcome: Agencies
Question Number: W321-04
Question:
Senator Wong asked at Hansard page 70:

(a) How many workshops on the business case for non-casual employment through AWAs did the OEA run in 2003?

(b) What was the total cost of OEA workshops including the casual workers workshops?

Answer:
(a) Nine.

(b) The total cost of all better work and management practices workshops run by the OEA in 2003 was $124,375, of which $50,994 was for non-casual employment workshops.

